(. | .9_ ,#,;
- FILE DESORIPTION

‘.__'.“_\._--’_...
BRI, o
. . . :.-o TEEERST
. N AR .
- - B - " . o ‘g" _ﬂ:)} R ',
.. . . - ¥ __\"{;‘1‘.’. H
- - — - [ .
R - .. . . 5. '!'f'.v:-".\-‘_‘-"'- E
e R . : - L RS
) . Sz v . -
L %"

SUBJEGT.

"FILE NO.JOOS4#43%%
SECTIONNO.

'SERIALS |




NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
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'E!N
JVasiineton Field><  September 3,
(rield Office) ;

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Yashington, D. C.

Re: IMS. WILLIA DANZIC
INTERNAL SECURITY - €

Dear Bir:

This caee was received June 13, 1941

(Date)
The source or complainant: -
Allorsd intices of unict ® 1" Or~anizations . 5
(Rame) -
) (Address) T v
*gunpary of Complaint: - R

‘Allers’ to he or indices or mailing lists of Cormunist *Front®
Orcuanizations,

Thie case after due consideration has been placed . gh o
in a deferred status.

- mam

It will receive app:opriate attention

Q-

inmediately whon personnel is avazygbleﬁgugugl

Very truly yours, ,_oa -

-t

. 1 .‘l ‘P l 3 1 I
Fa ) 5 4 7/( e BUREAU OF mvs’snsmou -
Lk 8. k. bel: : Sip .27 1941
L Special Agent ip Charge
. . | IR ET O g
o RS Lo N N
#(1f Bureau filee contain information in field office files, - .= - .. |
list Bureau file number or ﬂ7far to agent's report.) - N
i Lo

Ttz per | 3 -"‘
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SYLVIL DANZIGER, also known as >\

Yrs. "'illian Danziger, alias Sylvia Tucier

SECURITY E.TTER = C

S Cy ' e
/ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION _';:?,

:"mg\os.;onmm-w r LO3 A:fGELES', CALIFORMIA . . 100-21752
e & | | T/ we . wer e

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject, & nocusewife, resides at 2270 Belmont
.venue, Long Seach, vith husband who is &n engineer
‘at U.3.Fav.l Dry Doci.s, Terainal Islund, Calif.
Conficential sources advise subjuct uresently a
merver of Lon; Bezch CP Club, tr.nsferring her

xsenbership froa Tr.nch 6, Jection 8, Bronx, F.Y., .

Y in June, 1943, where her CP boo:. was 16267.
Personal vat? and description set forth.
- P -
DTTILS:

This r«port is urediceted upon inforastion froa confidential sources
that the subject is presently ¢ memder of the Long Ye.ch Corununist Party Club
an? thit during the Iirst
i}g%t%gg?_.los +nzeles Count s Comunist Party, froa Rrench 6, Section 8, Bronx,

N

N4ATS

L

v ng Beach Cousunist Farty Clubd.

Source 2 zdvisesd that the husband of SYLVI. Dil'ZIGER is named “JILLIAM
2 rZIGTR. J -
?
~ 3Jource 1 has ascertzined that the Communist Party meabership book of
SYLVIL D/M'ZIGER beirs in parentheses following the neme D.NZIGER, the name

TUCYER. ‘{'

5f 193 she trunsferred her nmembership to the Harbor

Source 1 advised tiist one 37VLVI. Da”ZIGTR is presently a member of the

-7 F 3 P
A o wARDED, / W-V)WJ;% DO HOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES %
" T T TR 2 oukefnpen &INDENT
e T 00 44388~ @ ATCEPER CINORY
ot COPIEZ OF TIAS FERORT e artoc . -
* 5=Tureau 1-0=2, Las npede ; SR I : ?
2-iless York ﬁ#-')']‘"s anpcles oo &,&y; —
‘| <= &sh. Field g~ - IS B e
N\l 1-210, Los r.n;,ﬁcs . T
. : . '\ 5 L SOTLIRAERT FuiTIes Givck  M—TTRED-L
AN -~
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L.A. 100-2

RISIDFCT . : S ETe
St s v . vl e

pLI

saurce 3 ;.dvisetf' th-L the nemdership voster »f the Lon Reach Co:mn{xnls

_Tarty Cluo bore the nzme of SYIVIC D.NZIGT™ with the address 2270 Nelmont avenue,
Long Re.ch, California. : . .

Source 2 adviseG that ore "ILLI Dal"ZIGTR ~csiced at this addro@s; and
that the name o his wife was SYLVI. DRIIG T, ‘ :

U ATIO! !

Source 1 ascertained that the subject is a housewife.

HATIONLISTIS RRUPNRY) $7]

? Sources 1 an¢ L wdvised thet subject is presently a menber of the
i Comunist Farty asc that sabject w.s & nexber of the Varty in Bronx, New York,

¢ yrior to the tiuc of her errival in Los angeles.

Siis’ RY OF ASTIVITY

Source 4, cdvised on June 23, 1943 th t one 37V D.KIIGEN hed trons-
ferreé her .lezb-rship i: the Comaunist Pariy from Few Yors to Lons Pewch in the
Harbar Section of the Los incrles County Communist Party. .

on Jul- 27, 1943, Snecial ~pont K.OLD 7. T.7. condudted a surveil-
lence &t 515 Best Gleventh Street, Long Se.ch, California, on the occasion of a
meeting of the Communist rarty in kon. Te.ch. It is noted thct confidential
sources h.ve advised thut JT.IPLLTE, who served as Jection Orgunizer of the
Lonr Beach ection of the Los angeles County Comaunist Ferty prior to the tiuwe of
the incorjporation of the Long neceh ectinn into the Herbor Section ol the Los
~nseles County Communist Tarty has stited this sddre:s w.s the regular meeting
place of the Co.munist rartr in Lons Beacii during the greater part of the ye.r
1942,

) Upor. the occesion of this meeting; surveilling igent pbserved a woman
to alient from z Chevrolet sedzir be ring ¢ 1irornie licerse 78 R 192, and ascer-
tained that she enterec the place ¢f meeting at 315 Tast Zleventh Street. It
was subsenyently deterained th-t the a'ove .ntxobile was resistered in the name -
of "TLLI . !D;HZIGIH, -tho al that tine resiacd at 905 jencte Drive, 3an Pecro,
California. : -

“'5:;' : " R R
On June 12, 9.3, Fource 5 m.ce availadle &k ssijnent cerd issued &

" by the Ummxﬁ;t Yorty, whiich herrs the naw of the subject and the address
2270 3eln:t showing & tran:fer of subject fro:i Sruuch 6, section &, Troaiie
New York, {8 the Harbor Section of the Los sngelcs County Comnunist B3 OIER

-a-
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L.A. 100-21752

d reflects that subject reported to the Los ingeles headquarﬂera'

of the Comul st Party on June 8, 1943. The same source made available a porti

of &« Conm Party transfer curd which noted the book nwabver of the subject as
“eing Cormunist Party book i716267, and under date of liarch 29, 1943, reflecta - "'
the transfer of subject from Prunch &, Section 8 (Bx. S0.). It is notec that the -
assignnent card herein above described bears the following notation: “Hsurb.-,’;"'
do not write ir. our nase or eddress." ' ' '

assignment

On January 4, 1944, Source 3 mude av.ilavle the meabership maillng list® -

of the Long Be.ch Communist Party Clud, which reflects the nase of the subject as
receiving the mail sent out by said club. . : . :

Source 1 advised thet a mseting of the Long Teach Cosmunist Party Club

wss held st 1705 East inahein Street, Long Feach, Californis, on the evening of
J: nuary 28, 19L4, and that said meeting was the occasion for the election of
of ficers for this club for the year 1944. This source advised that the subject
was prescnt at this meetins and participatec in the election of officers. It is
noted thet at th= tineinf this meeting CH'TLU3 5'cLAUCFL.Y, with aliases, was

" elect:d Chairman, WIH[TXTT was elected ‘ezbership Director, snd CHiPLOTTE

/ “TYITZ was clected Sdvcationcl Nirector of the club. It is noted that the sbove
{ndivicduals are preseutly serving a3 officers of this club. v .

«/ Tkis source furta<r acvised that during the course of the meeting,
rongT]3.30Y discussze the orchlems of recruiting ne members into the Communist -
.Party £nd su:geste? thet the meadership of the club should be pluced in small
grou:s which would engape it recruiting accovding to the area in which the mem-
bers of the club reside. By way of identification, it is noted.that GORGE SANDY
is presently the Financizl Director of the Los :ngcles County Conmunist Party, o
an¢ th t he has for sowe time end continues to serve as a liaison representative
of the Los nneeles County Commnunist Party headruarters to the Long Beach Communist
Farty Club, and that he is presently carried on the roster of the Long Eeach Cox-
munist. Party Club. .

. Source 1 advised that a m:seting of the Long Reach Comaunist Party Club
vas held at 1705 Best ..naheim Street, Long Reach, on the zvening of February 11,
154L, and that the subject was present ujon the occasion of this mecting. This
source ascertairew that those prescnt included CH.2'L5 [icLAUCHLAF, CHARLOTIE
=7 0 IT¢ and TUTH TTSTEY, &1l of whom have been identified above.

This source Fzrther ascartsined that G2O2G% S«°DY, referrcd to above
discuisec tXE question of the charye in the namc of the Communiat Party, and X
steted thot th: Farts wes now enterin. the fourth perioc of its political 1 M7
" in which it.jak?imed general recognition by the pecple. 3L

F-
-3




L.A. 100-21752

. ril 2%, 1944, Source 1 made available the me.mbershib roster 'c}f -
the Long Begld Communist Party Cluo, end the naae of the suvject, together with
the addres 73 Melmont .venuec, anpeared upon such meabership roster. _.'._:%:'j,:"- ;

NS
T e

PERSONAL DATA

Source 2 advised that ~TTLLI.ID DANZIGTER was the husband of the subject
and presently resided at 2270 Belmont. Avenue, Lonp Peach, California. This source
advised thut the foruer atdress of “TILLIA DiNZIG'R had been G05 Senate Drive, .
San Peéro, California. This source stated subject's husbind was presently O
enployed as an electrical ensineer (P.L) at the United Stites Naval Dry Docks, |
Ter:ainal Island, Californis, having tronsferred from the United States Navy Yard,

. New York, on arch 31, 1943, wheie he had been employed ia the Industrial Depart~
ment, Plenning Tivision, Kavy Yard, New Yori:, New York. This source further
ascertained thot i:is prior emplo-ment included th:t of & draftsman in the United )
States Mavy Yard, YKew York, and em loyment from November, 1938 until August, 1941 -
in the Bureau of Ordnance, Pavy Debartment, “ashington, D. C. as a Junior and -{;T
Assistant Engincer. : Do

This source further ascertained that “"ILLIA*,D.NZIGER was born at

Yew Yor: City, April 18, 1918, his parents being AARODNI DANZIGET and TILLIE

GCHICK 4! DilZIGIR, both of whom were born in Poland a,‘ld apparently became -

nazturalized Unit:d States citizens in Hay, 1920. This source advised that “ILLIAM

Dii*ZICTR was registerad under the Selective Training and Service Act with Local

Draft Sozrd 24, 1219 Good Hope "ozd, “ushington, D. C. ,

Source 6 ascertained that "TILLI:: D.MZIGTR, whose wife was named SYLVIA,
beceme owncr of the premises at 2270 Telmont svenue, Long Deach, on or about

DESCTIPTICN
Source 1 obtzinsd the following description of the subject by observa-
tion:
rpparent age 25
Height _ g1gu
Heir . 2londe
Beild Heavy
Occupation Housewife

*

PEHNDING

£ -4~
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UIDTVILOPTD LEADS

THS W7 YORREEISLD DIVISIOH

rk City

At Ye A
; I ST Y
**111 ascertain from confidential sources any pertinent information :
concerning the Comrmunist activity on the piert of the subject. It is noted th.t
su>ject's meabership in the Comaunist Party hes been transferred from Brench 6,
jection 8, Tronx, l'ew York, to Los .ngeles County. 1t appesrs that this Branch
ani 3ection are in South Zronx. :

!
THS *%SRINGTC! FITLD DIVISION :

it “eshingston, D. C. ’ ';"

111 review the 3elective Service file of ILLIAF DiNZIGER at Local
Dr.ft Board 24, 1219 Good Fope Road, for pertinent information concerning subject
and with particular reference to the date ond place of subject's marricge..
<311 then set out o le.d tc the appropriate office to review the marri.ge records
of the suhject in orcer to ascertain definitely the dute and place of subject's
birth. .

THE LO5S ANGELT; FIRLD DIVISICH

it Lonc 2ezch, Celifornis

_“il} continur: to foliou the activity of the subjuct'as a nember of
the Long “e..ci: Coanunist Tarty Club, and prepare & sum.ry report of subjoct's
activity. S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE.STQATION

FormNo1 eamargasr  LO3 AGZLES, CALIFORNIA : e 100-21752,

g 3

REPORT MADS AT DATE WHEN MADE roriooFoR REPONT MADE BY . ) -;:':3.; “ 1‘-{-_ .

. WHi MADE . .‘:‘R‘ ol 5;

LOS ZNGTLES 5/20/Lt, | 4/28; 576,11/, HA%OLD F. TRPP T opgb |

SYLVI: DANZIGTR, also known es ) A o

dps. "'illiau Danziger, alias Sylvia Tuc.er @  SECURITY L.TTFR - C 3

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject, a housewife, resides at 2270 Belmont i ] '?f
.venuc, Lung Reach, vith husband who is &n engineer . [

at U.3.Fav.l Dry Doens, Terainal Islund, Calif. -
Conlicential sources advise subject uresently &
membar of Lon: Bewch CP Club, tr.nsferring her
menbership froa Tr.onch 6, Section 8, Bronx, ¥F.Y.,
in June, 1943, whera her C? boo.. was 16267.
Fersonal viut. and description set rorth.

-P-
DTT IL3:

This report is prediccted upon infornaticn fron e>nfidential sources
that the subject is nresently o memoer of the Leng Yeich Corununist Party Club
and th:t during the Tirst of 19¢3 she trensferred her uemberstiip to the Harbor
FeStigtn Ias ..ngeles Count s Comiunist Party, froo Branch 6, 3ection 8, Bronx,

M

Jource 1 advised tiat one 37LVI. DaBZIG'R is presently a member of the
Long Rezch Communist Farty Club. :

source 2 advised that the husband of 3YLVI: Di!ZIGHR is named ':ILLIAM
D.IZIGTR.

Source 1 has ascertaired that the Communist Party meambership book of
SYLVIA DiNZIG31 bears in parentheses following the name D.¥ZI(R, the name

TUCIER. _ )
APFPFROVED AND e CIAL Aret NT -
| _¥oRwaAnoED: R, e Chamar oo_o_ot_!:r“v::n:rr. IN THESE GAACES

a:rlgf. . .'T:“. RD'M-'_T I o - . ) 4 . :“-

~ 5-Bureau . ¢ 1-G-2, Los .npeles :;:

~ 2=-ilew York g 3-Los ..nprles : ) 3 —]
<~ ash, Fielfd® A ' ' v Y Y
1-210, Los «#¥Eies . : i RN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATlON A

i : ‘.’"‘:.‘Iv'{".""
105 AGHLE3, CALIFORKIA : merna  100=31957

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINA

REFORT MADE AT ‘ DATE WHEN MADE vEmoD Fon. REFOAT MADE 8Y . ,'-:.*,-._,'.‘4.7‘;;-% Pt ‘
WASHINGTOI!, Da Ceo | 6=26=4t | 65,7544 ANKER B. HARBO ~  ABH:LIS
™™ CEANJED) % CHARACTER OF ALK
SYLVIA‘DALIGLR, was Frs, Wilijam Danziger, :
Sylvia_ Tucker,. 53’1'11‘. Ebxrlich-Danziger, SSCURITY VATTER - C
1- __Svlvia Sandra Zhrlich ; . |
, | s¥noPSIS OF FACTS: l Records cf the Commerce Departzent reflect . . .
) 7 ] tiat Subject was born Janvary 3, 1919, at - :
- ' Mewx York:City. Records of the Local Board
i# 2, reflect that Subject's husband, William
. Yanziger, was placed in class 1-A on My~ S
4 ;“:1 L.
) bl Rm - R " .\;:.-".,. - --
’ RV SR MR R
| S iR
REFZRRICE: Report nf Special Agent HAROLD F. TRAPP, PN
dated a7 20. 1944, at Los Angeles, e
DLTAILS AT SATHINSTON, Dl Ca

The title ol this case has been markcd changed to include
the alias of SYIVIA AN EMLIGH, tie full waiden nama bf the Subject, and //
her married name, SYLVIA iHALICH DANZIGER. BPoth of thesé names were obt.ained
fron personrel records of the Hecht Company, Seventh and’ F Streets, N- 'o 'y
wiere the Subject was formerly employeds

.

:I-r',- "

Confidcntial Informant T-1 adviddl that at one time, tha
Suhjest's name apoefrsd on the membership 1ist of thd sfashington Committae. for
Democratic ictions/ Confidentirl informant T-1 likewise advised that the Sudb-
jectts nusband's ;i'uun GILLIA ~.iio1Gar, also appesred on tho saue liste

-

confidmitial Infornant T-2 aivised that the names of both

the Subject znd\ fror husband appeared in the active indices of the Vashington
Chapter of the Juericap leace Fobilization. . 75 -
*  COFIES DESTROYED -2 L° S
A ArFRGVED AND = L l[‘—l BrariaL ACLNT T 3 g"{-
f“’?’..‘l."_".‘ : o _,_4"1' T CaatGE_ . mmrunnzrummvacﬂ BE_ . -4

d _ /004'443?3'1—3“ .| WBRVBOEL:

COPUES GF THIS REFORT m‘“- i~ Fu d mlg‘s\x;:p ~
; 9 = DBurea ; . . i a
"1 - lew I:"&Inf. 7 JUN 2{ 1944 e
4 - los Angeles (1 - ZI0;1 - G-2) g IR~ Sl
2 - Washington Field 4> ;

P '-Lﬁ;\ ;\ —ma L




A reviey of the Selective Service file of ‘UILI.IAII
} at Local Board #24, 1217 Good Hope Road S.E., reflected. t.
ject and her husband were married at Now York City, on' = .#

the :
Movember 27, 1938, It is noted that WILLIAM DANZIGER was placed in"" SO
.¢lasz 1-3 by local Board #24 on May 31, 1944, and this may mean that R
the Subject of instant iuvestigavion may changer her address in the - !

near future.

5"'

-.".:-
l. L

LXN

Miss CIOFFY in the personnel office of the cen.sus ;'".; L] ;,‘-} K
Bureau at Sutland, karyland, was telephonically contacted by the " -, »—: "I ...
personnal office at. the Department of Comnmerce Building, Fourteenth g

and Constitution Avenue, N. W., at which time Miss CIOFFY advised )
that recoris of the Census Burecau incicated that the Subject was d
born January 3, 1919, at New York City, and that she was employed u
a card punch operator from November 20, 1940 to February 11, 1941. i
She resigned et this time because she felt that the hours of her
exployrsnt interfered with her health and educatlon.

L] !'

The porsomnel records of the Hecht Corpany, Seventh i
and F Streets, N. \W., were reviewed, and it was ascertained that t,h_s L
Subject was employed as a saleslady by that company from March 8, -*.°.
1940, to November 14, 1940, and from July 30, 1241 to August 8, 194, ..
at which time she resigned becaunse she was leaving the City, The
records of the Heck' Company indicate that the Subject's full married " . 5 --
nane was SYLVIA EMRLICH DANZIS'R, and that she was born January 3, .. -/ .
1919, at lew York City. The Subjoct's maiden name was given as SYIVIAy /% -
SAI'D?A EHRLICH. Her husband was listed as WILLYAX DANZIGER, amd : .~
¥ashington, D. C. addresses were listed as 2517 K Strest, N, W., 2819 .
S Street, S. E. Her Social Secwity number was given as 050-11.-1.152.
The record\. also irdicated that the Subject graduated from Merris = ! )
High Schoel ir Wew York City, and that she attended but did not gradu-
ate {rom Hunter Collage in New York City. It is noted that the appli-
cation blank of the Subjecct on file at the Hecht Company appears to be
in her owmm handwriting, and should the ILos Angeles office not have
specimens of ler handsriting, consideration should be given to securing
photographiz copies of the spplication blank on file at the Hecht
Companye Records of the Hecht Company also indicate that the Subject
hud been employed by the Census Bureau and by the Railroad Retirmnt
Board. .

-.-',‘. .o

’ . . I‘; .- . ) “;
. == REFZRRSD UPONl COMPLATION TO THR OFFICE OF ORIGIN - . - i. ot
: ¥ 3 o
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UI'DEVELOPED LEAD

NE!! Y0¥ FIBLD DIVISILH

A copy of instant report is being designated for the
New York Fiell Division inasmuch as % 1s noted that in reference
set out for that office to secure any pertinent -° -.. .
the part of the Subjecte. ;7| .-
ained in instant report i’ :
- R vy v

[0S S

f‘..’-.

A

repert, a lsad is
information concerninz Communist activity on
T4 is felt that ceriain identifylng data cont
moy be of help to the New York Field offices
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CONF'IDENTTAL INFORMANTS

Confidential Informant T-l irf report of Special
Agent T, W. DAVSEY, dated January 21, 1941, at
Washington, D, Ce, entitled Washington Comittee
for Democratic Action, Internal Security - C,

page 127. / o= s S e 3

Confidentia]/Informant T-2 is report of Special . % R

Azent T. ii./DAWSEY, dated Fehruary 17, 1941, at
Yashington{ D. C., oentitled American Peace Jobi- -
1lization; l.ashington Peace Mobilization, Internal
Security 7 C, page 214,

e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE‘STIGATION.

i

Form No.1 . . ’ '1’;”
THIS CASE ORIGINA Ly &5, € LIV LA nu'.uo. 1(”-319’
REPORT MADS AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD POR RErORT MmADEEY .0l - "’; J\ -’-‘3-'
E' WHICH MADE o Al
ERCHLIGT Y, Lo e f2l=tL C=35,T944 LI Ry DARBD &Bﬂauﬁ
CHAMY L
eYLYIA £V 7, wea rra. Biliien fanclger,
Sylvin Tucier, Si1via chwrlich, aclpor, ToWHT VAT < €
- 'i,‘,"”"‘ roqden helich . .
. . W ' ‘-. .‘. -sj'- ...;‘ .
&YNOPSIS OF FACTS: Rucords of the Commrce Dapartrent roflect. = - - 27 7
tha! Sunbject wae born January 3, 1919, at = - . o0 o
Ven Yerk Citye Recordm of the-Local Board '
24, roflret (it Subject's husband, Villlam
veanigcer, vae pliced in class l-A on Yay.
:'1, IJALO -.-‘
S A}
L ;
- - SR
| R ED Pes Ranort of .me"i 1 Apent HA0LD Fo TRAVY, ‘
daten Try 2Y, 1044, ab Los ingelose
A
 RY S BT IYT N, g iee

Tae title el this coso has been varked uhnn;;od ‘b Smllli. _‘_'
ali:u: of SYLUTA sancd o LLsl, the “ull anliden naro of tha Subject, and "
har narrled noxc, .,3‘1 I8 CFALICH UANCINIKe Rotlh of these nukes were ob '

fron personuel rr.eoras of the locht Lompa'r;,', tieventh ad F Gtmtl, Ko I’., ;' ~
where Lo subjest wig formrly employcds

Jealitentindl (afornaut 7-1 ltl\’laﬁd that at one tim, the
Subjects nnca agpomse on the ronherghlp 1iat of the Lashington Covnittee for
[ravarstic wetton, Cenfidentind ‘nlnr"nnt =) Yikerine sivised that the Sub-

Jretts hushandts oy, WMIIT AL ALY, al+o appasred on the oone liat. _‘

Sancteeaticl Ialforicont T=2 m vlsnd thnt thu narces of ‘both

Ve bubjeet and hor husband eppearsd in the gctive indlees of the Taahington
Chapter »f th. jwariean ceace inkiltlzetion, _

| ArROvED AND = SRR 00 WOT WRTTE I THESE SFACKS L .-
COPREOF THIS REPORT ‘r‘g- : -
- N é’ '-—- :\." -..1 ".
5§ = Pureau : BN )
1 = flew York (Inf.) N R
4 = 1oz Ay olos () = 2 3L = 0=0) L
2 = uaghin toen Fiald & .
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THIS ctu omanu'r

REFORT IAI. AT

P P o
BATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFOAT MADE BY - dg o ‘f e .(
WHICH MADR _‘ “"

10S ANGELES 6/30/Ll; 6/19,22/4s | HAROLD F. TRAPP T - “XeR
s ClUJ!G:D I.{ CHARACTER OF CASE

SYLVIA EHRLICH DANZIGER nee SYLVEA SANDRA TTER - .
dmmucy, with alias Mrs. WILLIAM DANZIGER, SECURITY m_ ¢ RO
SYLVIA" TUCKZR R B

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ) Subject's current act.ivitié s as & membér 5 :;:'. 5."_".'_!-"".-;.‘._.':,- L
of the Long Seach'Communist Club set forthe |~ ° * .

[ A
- P = PR B
. RN

REFSRENCE: Celge b VAN
- Report of Special Agent ANKiR B. mRBO, I’ashingtm, X
D. C., 6/16&]4. ] ." !

Report of Special Agent HARCLD F, TRA.PP, Ioa lngelea,, 2

California, 5/20/LL.

‘_}-_’ .-\\’ RN
At s - -

DETATLS: . : '-—:_‘_-_:'x' -_‘-.-".. ,- .
The title of instant case is being ¢hanged to Teflect the

full nane of subject as SYLVIA ENHRLICH DANZIGER and to drop from tha titls f.ho v
nane SYLVIA DAZIGER. AR
Source 1 advisad that a regular meeting of the Long Beach iy
Communist Club was held on the evoning of lay 23, 194k, ‘8t 1705 East Anabeim % '|™ '
Street, long Beach, California. This source ascertained that -the Ject was® .
presant on the occasion of said meeting and thal among other pe present .

were CUAZLISUCLAUCHLAN, RUTH-TESTZR, CHARLOTTE: Bmo.mz, GEORGE’SANDY, and .
JEANNENKATZ _

. By way of identification, the following information is
set out: : .

CHARLES McLAUCHLAN is chairman of the Long BeAcl Communist
_ Club, having been reelected to that office in January, 19ike

7

— ——— _‘
APFROVED AND mra SeéCial Aormr DO NOT WRITE N THEEE SRACES. -
FOAWARDED: o Crnamgx |

) " RECOEDIL
_ VOFIES DESTROYED. __,J_/aO-MS;_._. 1'_ i A
5 1 ; THIS RDRUAT , / ’ . - . “'D' \[';l-i i " i
Burea ’ el [ | . ' ,)- t ) ) ’l'— - ’
, (J -~ New York : H L ¢ ’lglq N e L' — ..
1 - G-2, Los 2ngeles ST B BRI Ll

3 = Los Angolcs x‘(\‘"(}()l'\. N Fn_,'f‘. _ "_-_:_‘_; — m:jg_
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"on the occgffton of said meeting. It was further ascertlzined by this source * V-

RUTH TZETER is the He:nbership Di.rect.or of said el ‘and - '*.'.Fif.?.
CI*U;RID’I'I'F. BENGR/ITZ is the Brecutive Secretary of said club, o .: ,“ -

GEORGZ SANDY is presently Financial Director of the Los L
Angeles County Comunist Party, and has for a period of some months served as -

a liaison representative of the Los Angeles County Commmist Party to-the: X INSSS
Long Beach Gommunist Club. . . K _.-_'~ I "’.- Eyanecl TR

-u' :
It is noted that JEANNE KATZ served as organizor of tho v
long Beach Section of the Los Angeles County Comuunist Party prior to- the Vend
time said section was incorporated into and becane a part of the Barbor P
Ser*ion of the Los Angeles County Communist Party. .

'.—3'“' et

>

Source 1 ascertained that the pri.ncipal progran of t.he e ‘
meeting on this date included a talk by GBORGE SANDY ragarding the politi.cal
activities of the Comunist Club in the California primaries, which were held B
on lay 16, 19ik, and that a discussion included the means of effecting & better -
organization for the political caapaign in the November electim.g *"«"“*‘ EE LN

'.' ¢° B

Source 1 ascertained that & regular meeting of the Img

Beach Comnunist Club was held at 1705 East Anaheim, Long Beach, California, on

J.'

the evening of June 6, 19il, and further ascertained that-the subject was pre- -- '

sent on the occasion of this meeting. This source ascertained that among

AT

Tevs

'-‘x 1 i -

4

. .
A%,

other persons present at this meeting were CHARLOTTE BENOWITZ, RUTH TEETER, l.nd

JEAMNE KATZ, all of whon have been heretofore idontified. This source further
ascertained that one CHARLOTTE HULL was present at this meeting. By way of -

3dentification, the said CHARLOTTE-HULL has for approximately one ygar,  -last -” :‘-'.-"s":: :

past, served as manazer of the Walt Whitman Dook Store in Long Bea califomia,
one of several book stores sponsored and operated by tha Los Angel Ccpunty ‘
Comaunist Pariy as outlets for propaganda and literature.

This source furt.her ascertained that GEO
aliases, vas present on the occasion of this meeting and gave a
cussion of the recent I:at.lonal Convention of the COmumst rarty, New York City.
By way of identificalion, the said GEOZGE LOHR is presently the Exacutive
Secretary of the San Fedro Commuanist Club and is a functionary of the Ios
Angeles County Communist Party.

Source 1 furlier ascertained that a regular meeting of the ™™
long Beacl‘ourmst Club was held at 1705 East anaheim Street, Long Beach,
Califomia, on the evening of June 21, 19Lh4, and that ths subject was present .

that an \er persons present at said meeting were G—IAF.LO‘I"I‘E BENOWITZ, : RUTH -‘

,ao- Tiae

h"}’l R "’i" 2

v
Y

'A-“
e

’ "'550‘.-'




1denti fied. L] ,_

Source 1 ascertained ghat the prl.ncip&l progru of the .
evening included a speeca by one I'ZITIS! RRI, who discussed the place of

the Comnunist Political Association in society, and its position in v.i.tal ca

issues of the United States. Ry way of identification, PERRI, iho is a:

AL

Negro, is Chairman of the Los Anzeles County Communist Party. v f;g 5;.\{.;‘; '_: i

Source 1 has ascertained t.hat. the subJect. ot i.nstant AT

case is to 33sist the Lonz Beach Communist Club in its proposed politdcal
activities in the 19l election campaign. RIS

-PEINDING -~
‘:».- .'.-:"E:‘.l“




sets fortn the information conceming the date and place of subject's birth. ...
: S AR

- THE XB7 YORK FIELD RDIVIS IO

# At New York City, New York, will ascertain from Com=" =~ .
fidential sources any pertinent iniormation concerning the Coumunist activity - ..
on the part of the subject. ' It is noted that subject's membership in the
Communist Party has been transferred from Branch 6, Section 8, Bronx, New

York, to Los inzeles County. It appears that this branch and section are im -

Ame e

S 2T e A
TRy - -~ PO .
T !1,.‘_._ :5:‘(_.. ',"_3_- e

South Bronx. _

‘ . LR

Will, from the appropriate records of Vital Statistics * = .-/'.

in New York, verify the birth of the subject at lNew York City on January i PR LA
1915. It is no%ed that tie Hew York Field Division has a copy of the - -

referenced report of Special Agent ANKER B. HARBO, Washington, D. C., which -

a

o~

TS LOS ANGELES FIELD DIVISIH Lt RS e
CLEe - e

AR L S R A
At Long Beach, California, will continus to follow the ./ .5y -
activities of the subject as a member of the Long Beach Conmmis'tclub*q‘dJ 2

will prepare a suwary report on subject of instant case. o e
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cubizett's current ach..t.tes as a man'ber e
~T il Lon- Svach Comzunis® (lub set forth, o

[y
- -

'. b '. -
e {- r,;."' ‘

Acport of Spocial Avent SHK'T B. JARDO, naalii.ngton,

e c., QIIOfIJh v"-"
Genort of Spucial Agent IARCLD F. '.l“".hPP, Los An.,elos,
utiZerain, 5/20/hite AT

Tha Litle ¢ ikstaal case it 2inz changed to reflect the

full nase of Sth ct us UVAVIA BiULICH DANZLGUER and to drop from t.ha t!.th the

Scurce 1 advised that a regular mooting of the !.ong Boach

d cn the evaning of NMay 23, 19hh, at 1705 East anaheim’:..
fornis. Tuis scurce asceriainad that the sudject was®

AU, U TLOTIN, GRANLUYTS WeNOWTTZ, GOO: 205 SANUY, and

By wor ol idealification, the followlng infomtim is

M B
SR S \uu...

LT YellUe

O I ~aan oo the Lon_, Beach Comaunist
alnghad 4c thint 0l 1ea

club, ravin- bean r: in Junery, 154k
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. DATE wHEN MADE :’tn.wc:m mulﬂ"- -
). 8/7/a4 6/30; 7713/44 TFRVE B. CALDIR
EN -
l? e R CHARACTER OF cASE
A SYLVIA ELRLICH DATZIGER, with alfases SECTRITY MATTER - c L b
:.r_"-.___.".'_gf"_‘;- 2 1
LTI s B I
TR e
FYNOPEISOFFACTS:  Check of Confidential Informants aniVital Statistios =~ '
Bureau, Few York City, negcative in Tozard to infor-
retion coneerning subjeot,
- = RUC - S ST ;
REFERE:"CE; Recort of Special Agent HARCLD F, TRApP at Los Angeles, ™ - L7 ‘
dated June 30, 1944, T T
Report of Sjacial Azent IAROLD F, TRAPP, dated 5/20/44 ';---.-;-§,;_:{.";"§_“s‘-*-_' o
at Los Angeles, _ . “ R
DETAILS: AT UZT YORL CITY;
The followin,: Confidential Informants viere ccntacted
for inforration voneerning the activities of subjeot v
vhile she was residing within the territory of the
lew York Finld Piviaion; ~ i )
. J
Theso eontacts'were mace with nogative results for
any infornttion concerning the activities of the subject,
/‘-3.- .-’{- r- -
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CHARACTEM OF CASE |
SYLVIA 35LEco) LVIAINLL, with tlipasg SECLNIZY PATTR - ¢

LI VI

. e,
BYNO IS OF FACTS: ~ .
NoPsiso Ciiack of Confidontinl Info

Awreau, kuw York ¢ity, necative in regard to infora
nation cm:oarx:in; euaioot, ’

= U0 -

REFZRIGCTy flazort of (pocial A-snt )

“ARCLY Fo TRAPF-at Los Angeles,
datud June o0, 1u34, )

Re,ort of Spnoinl Ajcat Aty

DLTAILS,

AT ITLOYOUR SITT

<o Lelloving Confidoatiag Inivrnants ware contaoted
fer inferimuiicn tonssrning Wio aotivitiog of subjoot
Vadle gie v residing vithin tie torritory of the
Yew Yors: 014 Siviclon,

roants eniVitel Statisties
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THIS c,::.zlomclm 108 ARGELES oo I mu&. ".-"
RIFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE FEROOYOR - REPORT MADR®Y * .
WHICH MADE ) N
10S ANGEL?S ofsMh |1/6,8/16/ | maroLD P. RaPP -
v 77 /-!" CHARACTER OF CASE T
SYLVIA EHRLICH DANZIGER noo Sylvin Sandra ' R S
'} Burlieh, wa Mrs. Willian'Danziger, Sylvia SECURITY MATTER = ©
Cf Tuoker L
-
| svnorsis oF FacTs: Confidentisl sources advise that nnbjoot lld

enrclled as & menber of the Coxmuniat ronu-
cal Assoolation.

o e

REFERENCES: Report of Spociel Agent EUGENE B. CALDER, New
York City, dated August 7, 194Lk. . .

Report of Speoial Agent HAROLD F.TRAPP, Lo8 - «-n it
Angeles, dated June 30, 1914, S T

DETAILS:

Source 1 asoertained on August 15, 194}, that tho mbjeot
bad enrolled as a mamber of the Comnunist Folitical Assooliation in Long Beaoh, o a e Yo
California. It is moted that ssid enrcllment would be in the Long Beaoh club *‘\z:g §=fla‘f\
of the Commmist Folitical Assoolation, this olud having been formed from 't “5' | P
ncmbership of the former Long Beach Communist ‘Party Club on July 5, . Q;h. \_ﬂ e

This source has advised that the subject was proamt at th.o q X
meoting in Long Beach, California, held on July 5, 1544, at the tims that the - ;
membors of the fomsr Long Beach Communist Party Club registered as members of | Al
tho Communist Political Association. This source sscertained that others pru-
ont at said meeting inoluded RUTH\TEETER. Memdbership Director of the fomer long -

Beaoh Cormunist Party Club, who oontinuoa to serve in that ocapacity Imdor the
organization known as the commht Political Auoctation. .
. This aouroo ucerta!.nod that CH.ARI.DTTB BEBOWI?!. Bducttioml;l_T
Direotor of the former Cmuni [1 }nrty €lub, who ocontinues in that oa 1ty in .
the Comnunist Pontloal }asodhtlou. was also present, as were GEORGE SANDY, " .
PR ) Ty g T SowoTmAmE e 1 |%
5 SRV = 5 - ) e
‘| copiEs DESTROYED Zor 2 T --.",4[00 + 44388~ 6 u}:c0RDED & VX!
: cor THIS RIFORT 1,.,( . . - - L. PRy Clgder
(5 Buretu . ‘g & ) : ' ’ . ! : ‘: Ty ,,—)3 -..x\ 'é-".- )
1 SID, Los Angeles f-.‘ - e e : :‘,-,: e R Yy .”,_
.1 2J0, Los Angelos R L ‘ RN '! s
5 I..oa Aggoles J/'L 1\ S I E‘K"z_:‘ S I ,_“
!‘tl Fo B . - n ' .
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CHARLD

L, and MANGILVER. By way of 1dentification 1t s noted that = V..

the aaid GEORGE SANDY served as the Financial Director of the Los Angeles . "' '

County Communist Party and has, since the time of the organisation of the .|

Los Angeles County Communist Political Asasociation, served as finanoial
‘director of the latter. , ) -

"‘..

\\ts! ;e

By way of further identification, it is noted that CEARIOTIE l
HULL has, for slightly more than one year last past, sorved as manager of .
the Walt Whitman Book Store in long Beach, Califormia, reportedly one of : "“"{‘

several book stores sponsored and operated by the Los Angeles County Com- *"".:

munist Party as an outlet for literature and propaganda. It is noted that
since the organiration of the Los Angeles County Communist Political Assoo-
iation, the said book atores have continued operation under the cponsouh.{p
of the new organization. . :

r .
-'-:_P_ '“ '..

Thia source further ascertained that EKAX SILVER was prcunt s,

& guest on the occasion of instant meeting and addressed a few words to v-- ‘o ;}_ -

those present. By way of identification 4t is noted that MAX SILVER bas, .
for a considerable period of time, served as Organizational Director of  *.° B
the los Angeles County Communist Party end has, sinoce the time of its or- -
ganization, eontinued to serve in this capacity with the los .Ingoloa County -
Commmist Political Assoclation.
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T e oriamaTecil 1S AFGILTS
REPONT MADEAT © DATE WHEN MADE rEnIoD POR
105 fE3TLES ofesMly 1/6,8/16/4h

IneE .
SYLVIA FIIPLYCH 12NTISTR nes Sylvia Sondre
Fhrlich, va 'rs. tiil1li=1 Ienelger, Sylvia
Tucker

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Confidentinl sources advise that subject had - ..
. enrolled as a member of the Comuniat Politi-
cal Associatlon.

DETAILS:

Source 1 ascertained cn August 16, 19Ll;, that the subjeot:

of the Comrmunist Political Assocoiation, this clud having been formed from tho
membership of the formsr Long Feach Communist Party clud on July 5, 1%

This sourca has sdvisod that the subject was pruent M: tho
meeting in lonm Boach, Californie, held on July 5, 19Lk, at the time that the
menbers of the fon:er Long 2each Communist Party Club reglstered as members of
the Comrrunist Telitieal Association. Thls source ascertalned that others pres-
ent at said rccting included RUTH TFRTER, Vembership Director of the former Long
Beach Courunict Party Club, who continuzs to sorve in that cepacity under the
organization 2novn es the. Communist Political Association.

This source ascertained that CHARLOTITR RIRIVITE, Edueationll
Director of the fomer Communist farty Club, who continues in that capacity in .
the Communist Political Asaocintion, vas algo present, as wore GFORGE SANDY,

- c - 4 A .
REFERFICHS 1 Teport of Special Agent EUGINE B. CALDER, Now AR
York City, dated August 7, 19LL. Lo e s
Poport of Spocial Agont HAROLL F. TRAPP, Los . .- - : ;-:._.,v,ﬁf i
Angolec, datoed June 30, 19N, . o _A"-‘?- Ex

had enrollod a5 a momber of the Comaunist Folitical Aesociation in Long Beach,:. - - *:
California. 7Tt is noted that said enrollment would be in the lLong Beach Club. "-;i.f ' .

. 1
."." L
AR
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Iéts:h»:ral Burcau of Iwestipntion i*".,
_ Led States Department of lnﬂO

Los Angelas (17) Califcrnia
Septen.er 25, 19l

2 -
SYLVIA RIKLICRH EA.H‘ZI ER, WAS
RE: SECURITY MATTER 4 C:

-

Dear Sir:

It is recommenied that a Security Index card be preparmd‘\fUD !
relative to the individual named bslow: L. )
Nane: SYLVIA EIRLICH DANZIGER: ’
Aliages: SYLYIA SANLEAL EFELICH

din, wild IRMTLANZIC

AYLVIA TUCIEM
Residence Address: 2270 Belnont Avenue

Lon; Beach, Califcrniam

Business Address: Icusewife ,
..X_. Native Bern . .— . . Alien — . Naturalized ,
_X_ Communist ... German ... Miscellaneous
Fescist (Italian) ... . Japaneseé e

Date of Birth _Jf~:unr 7, 1019 )

Place of Birth _Jirw Veri: City {:lot eble tc ver‘f}a throuzh cords
H » *et®

Entered U‘ S B‘b C% v..tﬂ utﬂtast-csse l

Naturalized (d=te) '

Naturalized (place and Court)

Very truly yours,

R
- . k. b. HOOD " 244, ;
o SAC L /-f’}_— 44 i) 7‘!
T N -7.- . V- ‘_-' o
WFT: iy ’ Lo S A d
100-21752 La . , ' :
rf "/'-"",',-" - .
A " AR - ‘ ]
iz ’,{/r__[/ . . )
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Oﬁice Memo( zmdzmz e UNITED ST‘;&I'ES GOVERNMENT |

S () t ector, Federal Bureau of Investigation
W01 )
,dﬁé FROM

: U

» Los Angsles
5 . ‘ [} i .o
l SUBJECT: g‘\’l.\ SHRLI DAIZIG2R, with aliaces:
{
i

#
P

Sylvia Sendr, t thrlich, )

¥rs., William lanzixer, Sylvia Tucker.

SECURITY VATTVR - C.
! Th2 New York office advised Fashington Field and Los Angeles by lottcr "
*  datad June 11, 2915 that it had been lsarned throuzh a reliable confidential -
source in i'sw York that one SYLVIA TUCKER had transferred from the Long Beach ":
Branch of the Los Angeles County CPA to Washington, D, C., on .hroh 20, 1%5, -
her_traesisar numhsr being 22518, memboarship book number LE429. A "-. S

. ‘,,.._-. :

For tk-: 1nformtion of the Bureau and the Teshington Fleld and Now -

York offices, SYLVIA TUC.tR 1s an alias of SYLVIA THRLICH DAYZIGER, subjeot. of 1 3
Security Matter = € case in the Los Anreles office. She came to Long Beach, ‘-_'-‘
California in 1943 fron flew York Tity, whers she had been a member of Branoh 6 )
Section 8, of the Communist Party in Fronx, New Yor:. Her husband, WILLIANM -~ "". '.
~-naZIGER, wns employed in 194l as an electrical enrinesr at the U. S. Neval Dxy = -
Doc«s, Lon~ Reach, Califormia, having been transferred from the U, §. Navy Yard : =
at New York cn«- in 19,3, where ho had been employed as a drafteman, Prior to & -;-.
that, *ILLIAY RAZIST was en Assistant Dnoineer at the 3uresu of Ordnance, U. S.
Mavy Ses art--:aﬂt. “ashinston, D. C. . <

Investiration of SVLVI !\ll‘f- ZIG, alias Sylvia Tucker, by the Los - _: -
Anzelss office, reveals she was active in Cowmunist Perty affairs of the Long . -
Beach Branch during 1*-.4 —.’.;.'4 and wvas c¢arried on the membersh).p rolls of thit
Comnunist club as 1°t- Yorzsh 145, 1945, ) . AR

Ko investirotion hne been conducten concernin;_ her husband, ?-'ILLI.A.H S
NATZIA7R, due t¢ his cuploymart by the Navy, end it is not known whether he, too,
is e member of the Cli. However, on June 22, 19/:2, contact with the U, S, Havy
ry Docks at Lon:- 3each revesls thot ILLTAY DANZIIATR was trensferred to the -
Bur-au of Crinanc-, Vashington, . C., U. S. Navy Departmont, on Apri.l 30, 191;5. K

By nemorandun dated liovember 15, 19L);, the Bureau doclined_tha pro- ;
neraticn of a Cecurity Ind#x card relative to the subject at that time. However,
a review of the file reveals that the liew York and Washington Field Offices were
furnished copies of th= sumnmary report of Special A-ent HAROLD F. TRAPP, dated .
at Los Anreles, tay 20, 19Lli. The Hew York Field Office file is 100-61653. and ﬂ
tha Yeshlngton kField Office fils is 100-31G5. /

. . Tadabove is beine furnished to the Nex York office I'o 3 ”
purposes in case SYLVIA MAIZISATD, alies Sylvia Tacker“ ‘SQLR:QEQ' 8
sho was & r«;ger mambar and for the further purpozs o{ 1n ntii‘vmv SYLVI
with the pr M

s -8 f B aoms
In view of the employment ol Y1LLTA' DANZIATR as an ®Bngineer with
th» 3ureru of Ordnance, V. S. Kavy Fevariwont, mshlngton. D. C., and his wife'
o5 oo P 2
= il 1ES DESTR T a ' h
50 JUL 10 1945 1 ESTROYED . s
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r new York file.
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nnist n“fllia‘ion,, it ir requestad that the .aahington Field Offic

known Co
«stahlish subjrct's pr>sent residence address throuzh oontaot with

attemnt

the.anpri@priate ilavy authorities,

ce=lew TYork (10.-51653)
cc=lashirrton Mield {1l00U=3195)
"-“'3 H efd

100-21752
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION o
Form No. 2 - ' ‘ e
THIS CASE ORIGINA AT’ 1£'S AIGEIES ) mmlm-slqs - .
REPFORT MADE AT OATE WHIN MADE FERI00 FOR aponTmacawy | 2 ¢k %’?ﬁ‘i}i’:‘ &1
WHICH MADK ) Dl AT RN N -
" VASHINGTOR, D. C. T4/4S | 7/4-5/45 | AMKER B. HARBO :.*. ABHiBJA™, & |-t
ms % CHARACTER OF CASK ’ '-.g..'_':::f:‘,
SYLVIA E:RLICK DAIZTGER, with aliases ' SECURITY FATTER = € - o
B ST -""5-;?‘«'--'-_:-: 351 IR
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Inforration obtained the subject presently .. - ‘;T,’." =
resides with her husband at 247 Delaware Averue, *X-7w ™| .
/); . Southwest, ashington, D. C. . -;..‘.h3.;._‘;,-5;-&.:;"&;5:;&_-,,@;
PO I T
el ‘ ~ PIC - Lo T
ROFESEITCE: letier to the Bureau from los Angeles
dated June 26, 1945. .
DLTATIS : Av TRSHIIGTON, D. C. ‘ 3
. - o
A revicy of the Selective Service file of ~ © =~ -2 -

wprr 1o "UAZI0LT, the husband of the subject, et Local Board . <7< "o
#37;71217 €66d Hope Road, Southeast, showed that DAIZIGER R
vesided at the present time at 247 Delawvare Avenue, Southwest, IR
Vachinzton, D. Co A note in DAIZIGER!s file showod that as of .- v+~ ' -.:3
April 30, 1945, DA!ZIGER was transferred to the Bureau of Oxd R
Mavy Department, Washington, De C., where he was employed as an -~
ordnanca enminsor. This note was cent 1o the local Board from = -

the United States Inval Lry Docks, terminil Island, San Pedro,. oo
galifornia, whore DAIUTGEE was foruerly enployed. He was classifiod -
1-A on March 28, 1945, but was placed in class 2-B by the Appeals | .
Board i: iashington, De C., until lovember 9, 1945, Information in

the file reflocted DAIZICGER formerly resided at 2270 Delmont Avenue, -
Lo, Beach, California. The subject's husband wrole to his Boaxd

statin: that he would arrive in ifashington, D. C., appro:dmtgly_ ? /—/ _

-2y LAGLE, Y
N PORWARDED: ! O e Cranct 0O NOT WRITE IN THISE SPACKS } .
COPIES DL¥fROYED_ L 22 .7 JO0~| gmg“‘.? RECORDEV, =
# _"""""?__—:h—\_.._- b, el o — Y A & - v
e T e | weomxm. ]
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= TRULIRA 1“»' S -
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. ‘.100-3195 C-‘ o O

Gonrinm...ial Informant T-l advised that the subject and her husband

rosided ¥ Lhe apaiiuent of e and Lrse YAX*CLITCHER at 247 Delaware Avenus,
Southwes 7-1 wzs of the opinion thht DAZIGERS hed resided at this address
for appr@dlrately o months. ‘He noted that ¥r. and Mrs. ELITCHER, however, .
had resifidd at this address for a considerably longer periods T-1 was unable’

to provide any other information of significance regarding the subject,

The indices of the Viashington Field Division have been checked erd
no inforration has been received frca confidential sources to show that the

P

subject is active in the affairs of the local Communist Political Association,

|
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Yashington, D. C.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . -
Form No. 1 y -.«1{'.5:-.[.""': ¢ T
THIS CASE ORIG AT . * FILE NO. IR A o
Ics AGEIES N Sy
) REPONT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORY MADE BV L i RNy Sl IS
VASHIIGION, D, C. TL/45 | /4=5/45 AMKER B, HARBO ~ ABH;BIA™" |
T S cHARACTER OF CANE - BRI
SYILVIA E:RLICK DAIZIGER, with aliases: SECURITY MATTER = C )
» ~_:' :"’-‘E-f-j‘ _‘I .
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Information obtained the bubject presently g e
resides with her husband at 247 Delaware Lvlmo, VAR
Southwest, Vashington, D. C.. Ty
- RUC - - .
o "* o
REFEREICE: Istter to the Burcau from los Angeles .& -5 .3-‘ ”‘u.'.. ‘s
datal June 26, 19‘050 ’ ' " r - H
QTS 5,. -e\s--.v, .;-
h =l 3
DETAILS : AT UASHI'GTON, D. C. ‘.‘-l-'f T T
A review of the Selective Service file'ot 3
WILLIAM DAIZIGER, the husband of the subject, at Local Board .-
#24, 1217 Good Hope Road, Southeast, showed that DANZIGER =~ .. % <5737
resided at the present time at 247 Delaware Avenue, Souﬂwt, s R

A note in DAIZIGER!s file shomed that as of
April 30, 1945, DAZICEiRl was transferred to the Bureau of Ondnanoo, -
lavy Departmﬁnt., washington, D. C., wherc he was employod as an *
ordnance engineer. This' note was sent to the focal Board from -

the United States laval Dry Docks, Yerminal Islard, San Pedro,’
California, where DAIZIGER was foruerly employed. He was classified .
1«A on lMarch 28, ¥45, bul was placed in class 2-B by the Appeals - -
Board in l.as.nnb'hon, D. C., until November 9, 1945, Information im -
the file reflected DAIZIGER formerly resided at 2270 Belmont Avemus,
Lon; Beach, California, The subject's husband wrote to his Board .
ctating t.hat he would arrive in Washington, D. C., nppro:dmtely

“",:‘:,;'.‘::2,’;'3’ My 7, 1945. A A e DO HOT WRITE I THESE SPACKS R .
ocg;sormu REFORT - - ‘;}’._ 'i‘ :
" 5-Bureau L .-,fi:;;'.,-
- 3-1ps Angeles PR INII
3-washington Field e
B ¥ eV e mres T —IEW ;" -~ f‘
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v o ‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
\' s ,;ﬁﬂ a

10S ANGELES -~ ‘emewo  100-207527 .

l }'HIS GAS!PR’GINATP AT

*n
AR

. i‘ "auun r : BATE WHEN MADE remico rom i roRTuADESY ';}'!:\}:t'f_\f*'
| N Los NGELES | 8/L/u5 8/1/u5 . WRIGAT EROWN . MTS

o’
™™* SYLVIA EHRLICH DANZIGER, nee Sylvia Sandra
O'Ehrlich, was, Mrs. Williar’panziger, S’y"lvia SECIRITY um‘m c

(\ Tucker

— ) . L. :t.
: . Lo - o AT T
) RIS Wity
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: A, . e .‘;:‘ agt:”
) -0 o ¥
T E 5 _'l_--.-p:- - -u,":- =1 R
confidential sources advise that subjlect pres- ' : %’ '

-v.:
700 ently resides 2.7 Delaware Avenue, S.W., Wash- L
I/ ington, D.C. No indication activity this area. . ST T

1 Lot
C
: . vepay. S .
- ¢ - e
S
- A T T
5,! ‘l‘- ’i
Al 0

- REFERENCE : Report of Special Agent ANKER B. HARBO, dated Jnly ]h, a "_7-;" . .
1945, at Washington, D. C. et ,\’.‘ ?‘ R ] A

v e P
PR ?
[T

DETATLS: Confidential sources available to the Washington, D. c. “
Field Division revealed that subject presently res.tdos at S .‘ )

eet ..-3-
* ‘- L X
.o ; '-t‘, )- -

There is no indication of -any activity on the part. ot oub-* 157 . ,'
ject in matters relating to CPA affairs in this area. _ ) ;r.f-i':;.‘: A g "-r‘g S

24,7 Delaware Avenue, S. W., in Washington, D. C.
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TH13 CASE ORIGINATED AT g X% .
soomosesr } ommamiuace | pemeren, | weorruseer “w.%w
LOS &MG7L75 WY11/18 VALY " J. WRTGHT nnoml TS
TR eYIVIA SRLTON TAMZIC'T, nne Srlvie Sandra CuRsCTER OrGASE ~ :
thrlich, wss, ? rr. Uillas Uanziner, Sylvia STCURITY YATISR = €
Tucker .
$YNOPSIS OF FACTS: '
Confidantial sources advies that subject pres--' ' . ‘f"
antly resicss 2.7 Delaware Avenur, S.W., Vash- .
inston, N0, Fo indicatlon activity thie area. . BAE S
" :" t‘-‘-.".arf“ !
- ¢ - b e o e
o 4 iSaY S gF T A
REFFREINS g Eoport of Special Apent ANKTE B, HARBO, dated. JnJ; !.b;; ;’,,_ ..;,,_; Co
175, at Vizshincten, Do Co e A .t

T4l Coufldenttul rourcen avalldblo to the !hnhington, De c. TR
Ficld hivinion revealed thil subjcct presontly roaldu lt- Tol ]
24,7 Maloware Avenuo, 8. T., in Washington, D. C, - ‘,';.*" : ""“"- ' :

There 18 no tndicatlon of any actlvity on the pa.rt ot mb- ¥

Jsct in matters relsting to CFA affairs in thias area. R e
L ST -:_-'
e na "
; ';“‘:E. '
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“1 - 875, lLos .vpeles . . . v LI AR AL I
Co NN U
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ﬁirector, FBI

pare: WK+ tgoy -

e . ST LT carn T ‘\
_'.FRgM:j._-‘ SAC, New York (100-61653) - R ’ g
‘..4.. posi ’ VL ) A p o . o T O _'--‘
. SUBJECT:  SYLyIA' DANZIGER _ G / .'44.-:-{’/.-\ il E
/ " SECURITY MATTER -C TR ¢ e
o _ Reference 1s made to the report edd letter of
s SA VINCENT J. CAHILL, New York, dated March 31

: 1952
in the case entitled, "COGOG; INTERNAL SECURITY :C.f?

S et LN
-

" . It has previgusly been reported to thev*{ﬁj!#’i;;Q
Bureau that both MAX and HELEH?%;LITCHER,1dgnt1f1°d SYLVIA % .° Al =
DANZIGER &s having been an act ve member of the Navy Dept, -~ .-
cell of the C.P. in Washington. As noted in rerpt, both -
MAX and HELENEELITCHER were reinterviewed on 2/18/52 at .’ .
-which time they both stated that they were not pasitive

that SYLVIA DANZIGER hed ever become a member of the
Navy Dept, cell, : D

MAX ELITCHER recalled that SYyLVTA T S
_ for approval to C.p. T .
.. - -hezdquarters in Washington in anticipation that she would ‘. - -
.become & member of the Navy Dept. cell of the CePe He
advised that this wag toward the end of 1945,

' ' ELITCHER recalled that' there was g - -
long deley in her cese in receiving approvel, and believed -
thet the reason for the delay was duye to the fact that
-~ the Party was unabls to decide whether SYLVIA DANZIGER::

should become 2 member of the Navy Dept. cell or whether )/£<]

. She should become a membep of some other cell group.,

T _ Both MAX end HELENE ELITCHER explained. .~
that they recallegd attending the meetings at .the DANZIGER
home in Washington, D. GC. at which WILLIAM 'DANZIGER was K
det'initely present, They stated that it whs entirely
possible that SYLVIA DANZIGER had not attended these

2ce: Washington Field (100-3195)
ce:  65-14873
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| 100-79449 - HORDED - a3 ) f
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-Lettor to Ulrector, FBI ' | o f’ :
Y 107=61653 _ L

ithoy strted Lhiat these elrcunmstances

alght Lave led then ta belleve thet :YLVI®S D/KZIGER had been

& member of the cell cnd hed rttended meetings, but they.
rdvized et this time thet in view of thelir uncertainty - .
they would prefer not to meke s definite stotoment that

she. had been & nmembor of thst group. L

helLli «LITCH R hoe # vague recollection

thet :YiVL' LANZIGLR mentlonod to her that tho hed finally
been "picked up" end had become s member of 8 housewive!s -
group of tho Communist serty in sashington, L. C. HELENE =
ELITCliK explalned, however, that :Y.VIA D!NZIGER had mot: .
beon e membLor of the stme H>usewlives sroup with which ‘
the wer effllieted during 1947 snda 19448. e,
<he did atete thnt (YLVIR DANZIOER
hed been e rienber of the Women's Auxiliary of the United
wvodersl msorkers of «nericn, rnd wes of bhe oplnion that
TLVIA LALZIGER belonged to the qﬁp& Housewives g@roup of
the vormunlist certy £ Gld EVELYixliAi:R1: &lnce both of
thea rosldeod 6t tho <+ eldress7in weshington, L. C. Ce
g

In 6/23/50, nLrs. tYLVIA DANZIGER wes

_—

interviewed by egente of the AYO et which time zhe sdvised 9:3E'

thrt rhe wrs born on 1/3/19 1in KYG, ettended lgrris High
:ehoal #nd gradustod in 1930. tho entered Hunter College
the etrse year end rttendea -for two end r helf yeora,

\/ ‘he auvietod thet :ho nerrlod hor husband,

VILLEZ /001G sk, on 11/87/33 enu proceoded immedlstely
tuererfter to sechlugton, Ve €. with hin. Fre. DANZIGER ¢
&tsteu thel sne .wre effllirted with the Womon's Aukiliery

of the «nltced Public worker: of fmerice in e:tablishing

€nu runnlag en Ilnterracial jwmrsory in wsshington, D. C.

ihe vlio guvi:eu tiict ihe ©nd her hurbnna bolonged to the
vontumerts Lnion fin sechlngton.

_ Frte DALSIGER etrtod thet tn 1942 she
conpleted her course of studler ‘&t liuntor College snd . ...
sttended mootlnge wiille et college of the Auericrn Fesce . ...

_dioblilization end the Youn;, Coranunlat Leggue, . IS

i
;
!
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Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-61653

L
o MRy,
PR

‘Mrs. DANZIGER advised that while she ,
was in California between 1943 and 1945 she /beceme a - T
member of the C.P., using the name SYLVI%}fggKER. She said
that she jJoined the Party more as @ meand|of hurting her .. _ .
husbend since their family relationship at thet time Was . S
rather strained. &he atated her husband knew nothing of -/ ' " °.
her activity within the C.P. in California, and to the gL
present date 1s not saware that she was over & member of the

CePe

.-

Mrs. DAN2IGER said she ls suffered =~ ... -
and 1s still suffering consjiderably because ahe ia now . RS et T
aware that her husband lost his position with the Havy ~ x5 o
Dept. because of her membership in the Party. S el

.- (I3
3 ‘e

It 1s noted that Mrs. DANZIGER has "/ /0. -
denied ever besing & member of the Navy Dept. cell of ‘the R
C.P. in Washington, D, C. or a membor of any cell of the "": -
C.P. in Washington. . o . e




